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1 Vari-Angle System (optional) 
2 Automatic brake system 
3 Multi pitch flange 
4 Large barrel cross section 
5 High performance nozzle 
6 Dynamic jet-breaker (optional) 
7 Intuitive part-circle setting 
8 Low inertia drive arm 
9 Innovative drive system

WIDE RANGE SPRINKLERS ULTRA

EFFICIENCY ON ALL LEVELS
The purchase cost of a product has become the most 
important factor when purchasing equipment. This trend 
has changed the scope of many companies, moving to a 
short term market approach that focuses on the purchase 
cost instead of its real operating cost. We are firmly convin-
ced that our customers generate greater benefit by optimi-
zing the operating cost of the products they use.

Our priorities when developing products are to make sure 
that they are the most reliable, always operate at the opti-
mum efficiency, are easy to use and minimize the waste of 
precious natural resources. It is surely less demanding and 
more economically feasible to concentrate a company’s 
product lines with the short term market approach, but we 
believe that the credibility of our brand is based on the long 
term quality and performance of our products, and more 
importantly the return on investment our customers can 
realize.

WIDE RANGE 
SPRINKLERS 
ULTRA
You harvest, we irrigate.  
On that you can rely!

Growth due to efficient irrigation. 

On our wide angle sprinkler you can rely.  
It works reliable in every situation. It ensures 
even water distribution, reacts to pressure 
fluctuations and nozzle sizes. It adapts perfectly 
to all operating conditions.

Convinces with reduced operating costs, is 
durable and easy to operate. Reaches new 
dimensions regarding spreading width, irrigates 
larger areas and convinces with our BAUER 
Balance System – operates in a balanced way 
for greater harvests and better quality.

Our wide range sprinkler TWIN:  
Little maintenance and repair, big in 
performance and economic efficiency.

BAUER 
ULTRA WITH 
VARI-ANGLE- 

SYSTEM 



Distribution /
Wasserverteilung

Self-adjusted brake force
 Ideal rotation speed at all pressures

Automatisch geregelte Bremskraft 
 Ideale Rotation bei allen Drücken

Brake force too high 
 Rotation speed too slow

Zu hohe Bremskraft
 Zu langsame 

Rotationsgeschwindigkeit 

Brake force too low
 Rotation speed too fast

Zu geringe Bremskraft 
 Zu schnelle 

Rotationsgeschwindigkeit 

3.
A higher operating pressure will 
generate a higher brake force to 
compensate for the increased 
rotation force produced by the drive 
system.  
Ein höherer Betriebsdruck erzeugt 

eine größere Bremskraft um die vom 
Antriebssystem erzeugte höhere 
Rotationskraft zu kompensieren.

1.
While waiting to operate the gun's 
brake disc rests on the lower brake 
pads. 
In Ruhestellung sitzt der Regner 
mittels seiner Bremsscheibe auf den 
unteren Bremselementen.

2.
With increasing operating pressure, 
the brake disc is pushed upwards 
against the upper brake pads, 
generating a braking force.
Mit steigendem Betriebsdruck wird 
die Bremsscheibe gegen die oberen 
Bremssegmente gedrückt und 
generiert dabei eine Bremskraft.

Automatic brake system
Automatisches Bremssystem

Effi cient irrigation is an important factor 
to support crop growth. A uniform water 
distribution helps the soil to evenly absorb the 
water, consequently avoiding water run-offs. 
This greatly promotes even plant growth 
throughout the fi eld and at the same time can 
increase the yield and its quality. A fi ne water 
application also allows to grow sensitive crops. 

Eine effi ziente Beregnung ist für jede Kultur ein 
wichtiger Wachstumsfaktor. Eine gleichmäßige 
Wasserverteilung erlaubt dem Boden eine homogene 
Wasseraufnahme bei gleichzeitiger Verminderung 
von Wasserverlusten durch Rinnsale. Dies trägt 
nachhaltig zu gleichmäßigerem Pfl anzenwachstum 
bei, eine höhere und vor allem eine bessere Qualität 
der Ernte ist die Folge. Eine feine Wasserverteilung 
erlaubt auch den Anbau von empfi ndlichen Kulturen.

+
Komet Defl ector
—
This innovative device is capable of distributing the 
water uniformly, starting from the gun over its entire 
throw range. The technology and fl uid dynamic elements 
designed into this component let the defl ector adapt its 
operation to all pressure levels and upcoming changes. 

Komet Ablenker
—
Dieses innovative Bauteil erlaubt das Wasser, vom 
Regner entlang der ganzen Wurfweite gleichmäßig 
zu verteilen. Durch die integrierte Technlogie 
und strömungsdynamischen Elemente ist der 
Ablenker in seiner Funktion für alle Druckstufen und 
Druckschwankungen bestens geeignet. 

Komet Automatic Brake

—
This mechanism is designed to allow 
the gun to maintain a constant rotation 
speed in all arising operating conditions 
independently of the prevailing pressure 
and fl ow levels. 

Das automatische Bremssystem 
von Komet
—
Dieser Mechanismus erlaubt dem Regner 
eine konstante Rotationgsgeschwindigkeit 
zu halten, unabhängig von den jeweiligen 
Betriebsbedingungen wie Druck und 
Durchfl uss.

1. 2. 3.

Defl ector at start-up / Ablenker in AnfahrphaseDefl ector in action / Ablenker in Funktion

Defl ector in action / Ablenker in Funktion

Throw /
Wurfweite2

Komet Fluid Dynamics
—
While in operation the defl ector is designed to minimize 
the oscillation originating from the interaction with the 
water stream. This is fundamental in order to obtain 
a laminar water stream exiting the nozzle generating 
unrivaled throw values.

Komet Barrel
—
The confi guration of the barrel and its internal 
straightening vanes has been optimized with the use of 
the most advanced hydraulic simulation software allowing 
the water to reach the nozzle with the least possible 
turbulences and pressure losses. 

Komet Nozzle
—
The particular shape of the Komet nozzle, manufactured 
with technical polymers, allows the transition from the 
diameter of the barrel to the diameter defi ned for the 
irrigation with the water retaining the maximum velocity 
and exiting the nozzle with a perfectly round water stream 
to reach unrivaled throw values. 

Komet Düse
—
Die einzigartige Form der Komet Düse, aus technischem 
Kunststoff gefertigt, erlaubt es dem Wasser vom 
Druchmesser des Strahlrohres zu dem für die die 
Beregnung defi nierten Druchmesser mit größt möglicher 
Geschwindigkeit zu fl ießen und dann die Düse, mit einem 
perfekt runden Wasserstrahl zur Erzielung unerreichter 
Wurfweiten, zu verlassen. 

Komet Strahlrohr
—
Das Strahlrohr samt seiner inneren Strahlgleichrichter-
Rippen wurde mit Hilfe modernster hydraulischer 
Simulationssoftware optimiert, damit das Wasser die 
Düse mit den geringstmöglichen Turbulenzen und 
Druckverlusten erreicht.

Komet Strömungsdynamik
—
Der Ablenker ist so konzipiert und konstruiert worden, 
dass er beim Eintauchen in den Wasserstrahl möglichst 
verhindert, dass sich Schwingungen auf den ganzen Regner 
übertragen. Dadurch kann der Wasserstrahl die Atmoshpäre 
kraftvoll durchdringen und so maximale Wurfweiten erzielen.

Barrel for irrigation
Strahlrohr für Beregnung

Barrel for wastewater 
Strahlrohr für Abwasser

Standard barrel 
Standard Strahlrohr

Komet Twin barrel 
Komet Twin Strahlrohr

The length of the throw determines the area 
being irrigated. A longer throw increases the 
area covered by the irrigation with the effect 
of making the irrigation more cost effective. 
At the same time a longer throw determines 
also a reduction of the instantaneous water 
application rate thus improving the water 
take-in of the soil. 

Die Wurfweite bestimmt die beregnete 
Fläche. Je größer die Wurfweite, desto größer 
die beregnete Fläche, was wiederum die 
Wirtschaftlichkeit der Beregnung steigert. 
Gleichzeitig bewirkt eine größere Wurfweite 
auch eine Reduzierung des augenblicklichen 
Niederschlags und dadurch wird die 
Wasseraufnahme des Bodens verbessert.

1.
Top view of the de ector
Draufsicht des Ablenkers

1.
Nozzle
Düse

2.
Lateral view of the de ector
Seitliche Ansicht des Ablenkers

2.
Cross section: transition of the 
water stream
Schnitt: Zusammenführung des 
Wasserstrahles

1. 2.

1. 2.

++

Perfectly round water stream exiting the nozzle / Zylindrischer Wasserstrahl am Düsenaustritt

Throw /
Wurfweite2
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Perfectly round water stream exiting the nozzle / Zylindrischer Wasserstrahl am Düsenaustritt

1 2 3

1. While waiting to operate the gun‘s brake disc rests on   
 the lower brake pads.

2. With increasing operating pressure, the brake disc is pus-  
 hed upwards against the upper brake pads, generating a   
 braking force.

3. A higher operating pressure will generate a higher brake   
 force to compensate for the increased rotation force pro-  
 duced by the drivesystem.

WIDE RANGE SPRINKLERS ULTRA

■ Even and fine water distribution
■ Very large spreading width
■ Intelligent energy-efficiency-management
■ High reliability
■ Optimal adaptability

BAUER wide range sprinklers have been specially designed 
for a modern and, energy conscious irrigation and set new
standards regarding handling and performance. The sprink-
lers are suitable for all irrigation systems alike, because due 
to a special drive system, an efficient and crop friendly jet 
resolution in all different pressure ranges can be achieved.

The operation is easy and does not require any regulation.
BAUER wide range sprinklers react to pressure fluctuations 
and different nozzle sizes and adjust automatically. So far, 
there has not been a wide range sprinkler with comparable 
versatility.

Efficient irrigation is an important factor to support crop 
growth. A uniform water distribution helps the soil to evenly 
absorb the water, consequently avoiding water run-offs.
This greatly promotes even plant growth throughout the 
field and at the same time can increase the yield and its 
quality. A fine water application also allows to grow sensi-
tive crops.

Automatic Brake

This mechanism is designed to allow the gun to maintain a 
constant rotation speed in all arising operating conditions
independently of the prevailing pressure and flow levels.

Pressure greatly determines the operating cost of an irri-
gation system: the higher the pressure required to operate 
it, the higher the operating cost will be. What makes the 
difference is to find a method to limit the operating pres-
sure requirement without sacrificing the quality of the water 
distribution uniformity.

The BAUER Balance System is based on the interaction  
between the self-adjusting brake and deflector. The resul-
ting balanced operating mode allows for an excellent  
performance at all pressure and flow levels. The interactive 
balancing between the two elements is continuous and 
automatic.

PROGRAMMED ON FELXIBILITY AND RELIABILITY

EVEN AND FINE WATER DISTRIBUTION

INTELLIGENT ENERGY AND EFFICIENCY MANAGEMENT

Self-adjusted brake 
force, Ideal rota-
tion speed at all 
pressures

Brake force too 
high, Rotation 
speed too slow

Brake force too 
low, Rotation 
speed too fast

Fluid Dynamics

While in operation the defl ector is designed to minimize the 
oscillation originating from the interaction with the water 
stream. This is fundamental in order to obtain a laminar 
water stream exiting the nozzle generating unrivaled throw 
values.

The length of the throw determines the area being irrigated. 
A longer throw increases the area covered by the irrigation 
with the effect of making the irrigation more cost effective.
At the same time a longer throw determines also a reduc-
tion of the instantaneous water application rate thus impro-
ving the water take-in of the soil.

Barrel

The configuration of the barrel and its internal straightening 
vanes has been optimized with the use of the most advanced 
hydraulic simulation software allowing the water to reach the 
nozzle with the least possible turbulences and pressure losses.

VERY LARGE SPREADING WIDTH

Nozzle

The particular shape of the 
Komet nozzle, manufactured

with technical polymers, 
allows the transition from the
diameter of the barrel to the 

diameter defi ned for the
irrigation with the water reta-

ining the maximum velocity
and exiting the nozzle with a 
perfectly round water stream

to reach unrivaled throw 
values.

Optimized water distribution

Constant rotation speed



15°

45°

WIDE RANGE SPRINKLERS ULTRA

It is important that every irrigation system operates reliably 
in order to avoid yield losses, waste of energy with its asso-
ciated costs but more than anything to optimize the soil
potential. The gun not being continuously monitored, has to 
operate always at its best without the necessity of adjust-
ments or maintenance.

HIGH RELIABILITY
It is fundamental that a gun adapts to every situation while 
keeping excellent performance in all types of irrigation 
systems and environmental conditions, also extreme ones.

BAUER Vari-Angle

The adjustment of the  
trajectory angle without 
internal flow restriction 
allows to adapt the irriga-
tion to different climatic 
conditions including stron-
ger winds. This capability  
to adjust is a real advan-
tage also in cases where 
obstacles such as power 
lines need to be avoid.

Dynamic Jet-Breaker

The patented working princi-
ple of the dynamic jet-breaker 
allows to redistribute some of 
the excessive water from the
end of the throw typical in 
low pressure conditions to- 
wards the gun. Another 
important advantage of this 
device is that it allows to 
adapt the water distribution 
profile to suit the requirement 
of solid-set systems.

OPTIMAL ADAPTABILITY

The trajectory angle can be manually adjusted between 15° and 45°.

Strong winds can cause sub-
stantial water drift.

Wind Water drift

Lowering the trajectory can 
reduce water drift.

Adjustment of the trajectory in 
case of power lines.

Schematic water distribution 
profile WITHOUT dynamic 
jet-breaker

Application rate (mm)

Throw (m)

Application rate (mm)

Throw (m)

Solid-set system without 
jet-breaker

Effect of the dynamic jet-breaker at low pressures

Effect of the dynamic jet-breaker in solid-set systems

Schematic water distribution 
profile WITH dynamic 
jet-breaker

Solid-set system with 
jet-breaker

Action of the deflector Action of the dynamic 
jet-breaker

Self Control

With changing operating conditions such as pressure and 
flow the gun self-adjusts all systems in order to allow always 
for an operation at best efficiency level.

Design

Reliability is a main concern when designing our products. 
Each component is developed with the utmost care and the 
materials are selected to satisfy the requirements of the 
intended application environment.

Qualität

The precision tooling of every component, the strict quality 
control during every manufacturing step and the final water 
test of every single gun are our guarantee of a quality control 
at its best.

Automatic Brake

This mechanism is designed to allow
the gun to maintain a constant  
rotation speed in all arising  
operating conditions indepen- 
dently of the prevailing pressure  
and flow levels.

Swinging arm

The interaction between the 
brake system and the swing arm 
causes a balanced operation 
of the sprinkler in all pressure 
ranges and flow rates.

Barrel

The confi guration of the barrel  
and its internal straightening  
vanes has been optimized with  
the use of the most advanced  
hydraulic simulation software allowing
the water to reach the nozzle with the 
least possible turbulences and pressure 
losses.



WIDE RANGE SPRINKLERS ULTRA

Available Models Available Models

24° / 21° 24° / 21°Vari-Angle Vari-Angle

High Performance Nozzles, Trajectory angle 24° High Performance Nozzles, Trajectory angle 24°

Pressure
bar

Nozzle 12 mm Nozzle 14 mm Nozzle 16 mm Nozzle 18 mm Nozzle 20 mm Nozzle 22 mm Nozzle 24 mm
Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius
m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m

2,0 7,8 24,2 10,6 26,5 13,8 28,9 17,5 29,1 21,7 29,4 26,1 29,8 31,1 30,2

2,5 8,7 26,8 11,9 29,0 15,4 31,3 19,5 32,5 24,2 33,8 29,2 34,4 34,7 35,1

3,0 9,6 29,4 13,0 31,6 16,9 33,7 21,4 35,9 26,5 38,2 31,9 39,1 38,0 39,9

3,5 10,3 31,2 14,1 33,3 18,2 35,5 23,1 37,9 28,7 40,4 34,5 41,6 41,1 42,9

4,0 11,1 32,9 15,1 35,1 19,5 37,3 24,7 39,9 30,7 42,5 36,9 44,2 43,9 45,8

4,5 11,7 33,9 16,0 36,2 20,7 38,6 26,2 41,2 32,5 43,9 39,1 45,7 46,6 47,6

5,0 12,4 34,8 16,8 37,3 21,8 39,8 27,6 42,5 34,3 45,2 41,2 47,3 49,1 49,3

5,5 13,0 35,7 17,7 38,4 22,9 41,1 29,0 43,8 35,9 46,5 43,2 48,7 51,5 50,9

6,0 13,5 36,6 18,4 39,5 23,9 42,4 30,3 45,0 37,5 47,7 45,2 50,1 53,8 52,5

6,5 14,1 37,4 19,2 40,4 24,9 43,3 31,5 46,0 39,1 48,7 47,0 51,2 56,0 53,7

7,0 14,6 38,2 19,9 41,2 25,8 44,2 32,7 46,9 40,6 49,7 48,8 52,3 58,1 54,9

Pressure
bar

Nozzle 16 mm Nozzle 18 mm Nozzle 20 mm Nozzle 22 mm Nozzle 24 mm Nozzle 26 mm Nozzle 28 mm
Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius
m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m

2,0 13,8 29,0 17,5 29,3 21,7 29,5 26,1 30,0 31,1 30,4 36,7 30,7 42,3 31,0

2,5 15,4 32,3 19,5 33,4 24,2 34,6 29,2 35,4 34,7 36,1 41,0 36,4 47,3 36,7

3,0 16,9 35,5 21,4 37,6 26,5 39,7 31,9 40,8 38,0 41,8 44,9 42,1 51,8 42,3

3,5 18,2 36,5 32,1 38,6 28,7 40,8 34,5 42,3 41,1 43,8 48,5 45,0 56,0 46,1

4,0 19,5 37,5 24,7 39,7 30,7 41,8 36,9 43,8 43,9 45,7 51,8 47,8 59,8 50,0

4,5 20,7 38,7 26,2 41,1 32,5 43,5 39,1 45,6 46,6 47,6 55,0 50,0 63,5 52,3

5,0 21,8 40,0 27,6 42,6 34,3 45,1 41,2 47,3 49,1 49,5 58,0 52,1 66,9 54,6

5,5 22,9 41,3 29,0 43,9 35,9 46,5 43,2 48,8 51,5 51,1 60,8 53,8 70,2 56,5

6,0 23,9 42,6 30,3 45,3 37,5 48,0 45,2 50,3 53,8 52,7 63,5 55,6 73,3 58,4

6,5 24,9 43,5 31,5 46,2 39,1 48,9 47,0 51,4 56,0 53,9 66,1 56,8 76,3 59,6

7,0 25,8 44,4 32,7 47,2 40,6 49,9 48,8 52,5 58,1 55,2 68,6 58,0 79,2 60,9

Pressure
bar

Nozzle 26 mm Nozzle 28 mm
Flow Radius Flow Radius
m3/h m m3/h m

2,0 36,7 30,6 42,3 30,9

2,5 41,0 35,8 47,3 36,5

3,0 44,9 41,0 51,8 42,1

3,5 48,5 44,4 56,0 45,9

4,0 51,8 47,8 59,8 49,7

4,5 55,0 49,8 63,5 52,0

5,0 58,0 51,8 66,9 54,3

5,5 60,8 53,5 70,2 56,2

6,0 63,5 55,3 73,3 58,1

6,5 66,1 56,5 76,3 59,3

7,0 68,6 57,7 79,2 60,6

Pressure
bar

Nozzle 30 mm Nozzle 32 mm Nozzle 34 mm
Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius
m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m

2,0 48,6 31,3 55,7 31,7 62,5 32,0

2,5 54,3 37,0 62,3 37,3 69,8 37,6

3,0 59,5 42,6 68,2 42,9 76,5 43,3

3,5 64,3 47,0 73,7 47,8 82,6 48,9

4,0 68,7 51,3 78,8 52,7 88,3 54,6

4,5 72,9 54,1 83,6 56,0 93,7 57,9

5,0 76,8 56,9 88,1 59,3 98,7 61,3

5,5 80,5 58,9 92,4 61,2 103,6 63,5

6,0 84,1 60,8 96,5 63,2 108,2 65,7

6,5 87,6 62,1 100,4 64,5 112,6 67,2

7,0 90,9 63,3 104,2 65,8 116,8 68,7

BAUER ULTRA101 BAUER ULTRA140

N.B. The performance data were obtained under ideal testing conditions and may be adversely affected by wind and other factors. Pressure refers to pressure at nozzle.
A lowered trajectory angle improves the irrigation effi ciency in windy conditions. For every 3° drop of the trajectory angle the throw is reduced by aprrox. 3 to 4%.



WIDE RANGE SPRINKLERS ULTRA

Available Models Available Models

24° / 21° 24°Vari-Angle Vari-Angle

High Performance Nozzles, Trajectory angle 24° High Performance Nozzles, Trajectory angle 24°

N.B. The performance data were obtained under ideal testing conditions and may be adversely affected by wind and other factors. Pressure refers to pressure at nozzle.
A lowered trajectory angle improves the irrigation effi ciency in windy conditions. For every 3° drop of the trajectory angle the throw is reduced by aprrox. 3 to 4%.

Pressure
bar

Nozzle 18 mm Nozzle 20 mm Nozzle 22 mm Nozzle 24 mm Nozzle 26 mm Nozzle 28 mm Nozzle 30 mm
Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius
m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m

3,0 21,7 37,8 26,9 39,9 32,4 41,0 38,5 42,0 45,6 42,3 52,6 42,5 60,4 42,8

3,5 23,4 39,4 29,0 41,6 34,9 43,1 41,6 44,6 49,2 45,9 56,8 47,1 65,2 48,0

4,0 25,1 41,0 31,0 43,2 37,4 45,3 44,5 47,3 52,6 49,5 60,7 51,7 69,7 53,1

4,5 26,6 42,3 32,9 44,7 39,6 46,9 47,2 49,0 55,8 51,4 64,4 53,8 74,0 55,7

5,0 28,0 43,6 34,7 46,2 41,8 48,5 49,7 50,8 58,8 53,4 67,9 55,9 78,0 58,3

5,5 29,4 44,7 36,4 47,3 43,8 49,7 52,1 52,0 61,7 54,7 71,2 57,5 81,8 59,9

6,0 30,7 45,7 38,0 48,4 58,8 50,9 54,4 53,3 64,4 56,1 74,4 59,0 85,4 61,4

6,5 31,9 46,7 39,5 49,4 47,6 52,0 56,7 54,5 67,1 57,4 77,4 60,2 88,9 62,7

7,0 33,2 47,7 41,0 50,4 49,4 53,1 58,8 55,7 69,6 58,6 80,3 61,5 92,2 64,0

7,5 34,3 48,5 42,5 51,4 51,2 54,1 60,9 56,8 72,0 59,7 83,1 62,5 95,5 65,0

8,0 35,4 49,3 43,9 52,3 52,8 55,1 62,9 57,9 74,4 60,7 85,9 63,6 98,6 66,1

8,5 36,5 50,2 45,2 53,2 54,5 56,0 64,8 58,9 76,7 61,7 88,5 64,4 101,6 66,9

9,0 37,6 51,0 46,5 54,1 56,0 57,0 66,7 59,9 78,9 62,6 91,1 65,3 104,6 67,8

Pressure
bar

Nozzle 22 mm Nozzle 24 mm Nozzle 26 mm Nozzle 28 mm Nozzle 30 mm Nozzle 32 mm Nozzle 34 mm
Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius
m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m

3,0 32,4 41,5 38,5 42,6 45,6 42,9 52,6 43,1 60,4 43,5 69,1 43,8 77,5 44,1

3,5 34,9 43,6 41,6 45,2 49,2 46,4 56,8 47,6 65,2 48,5 74,6 49,4 83,7 50,5

4,0 37,4 45,7 44,5 47,7 52,6 49,9 60,7 52,1 69,7 53,6 79,8 55,0 89,4 57,0

4,5 39,6 47,2 47,2 49,4 55,8 51,8 64,4 54,2 74,0 56,1 84,6 58,1 94,9 60,0

5,0 41,8 48,7 49,7 51,0 58,8 53,6 67,9 56,2 78,0 58,6 89,2 61,1 100,0 63,1

5,5 43,8 49,9 52,1 52,3 61,7 55,0 71,2 57,7 81,8 60,2 93,5 62,6 104,9 64,9

6,0 45,8 51,1 54,4 53,5 64,4 56,4 74,4 59,3 85,4 61,7 97,7 64,1 109,5 66,7

6,5 47,6 52,2 56,7 54,8 67,1 57,7 77,4 60,5 88,9 63,0 101,7 65,5 114,0 68,2

7,0 49,4 53,4 58,8 56,0 69,6 58,9 80,3 61,8 92,2 64,3 105,5 66,8 118,3 69,8

7,5 51,2 54,5 60,9 57,3 72,0 60,1 83,1 63,0 95,5 65,5 109,2 68,1 122,5 71,1

8,0 52,8 55,7 62,9 58,5 74,4 61,4 85,9 64,2 98,6 66,8 112,8 69,3 126,5 72,5

8,5 54,5 56,6 64,8 59,5 76,7 62,3 88,5 65,1 101,6 67,6 116,3 70,2 130,4 73,4

9,0 56,0 57,6 66,7 60,5 78,9 63,3 91,1 66,0 104,6 68,5 119,6 71,0 134,2 74,3

Pressure
bar

Nozzle 32 mm Nozzle 34 mm Nozzle 36 mm Nozzle 38 mm
Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius
m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m

3,0 69,1 43,2 77,5 43,5 86,8 43,8 97,0 44,1

3,5 74,6 48,8 83,7 50,0 93,7 51,1 104,7 52,1

4,0 79,8 54,5 89,4 56,5 100,2 58,3 112,0 60,2

4,5 84,6 57,6 94,9 59,6 106,3 61,6 118,8 63,6

5,0 89,2 60,8 100,0 62,8 112,0 64,9 125,2 67,0

5,5 93,5 62,3 104,9 64,6 117,5 66,9 131,3 69,2

6,0 97,7 63,8 109,5 66,3 122,7 68,8 137,1 71,4

6,5 101,7 65,1 114,0 67,9 127,7 70,6 142,7 73,2

7,0 105,5 66,5 118,3 69,4 132,5 72,3 148,1 75,1

7,5 109,2 67,5 122,5 70,6 137,2 73,6 153,3 76,6

8,0 112,8 68,6 126,5 71,8 141,7 74,9 158,3 78,0

8,5 116,3 69,4 130,4 72,7 146,0 75,8 163,2 78,9

9,0 119,6 70,3 134,2 73,5 150,3 76,7 168,0 79,8

Pressure
bar

Nozzle 36 mm Nozzle 38 mm Nozzle 40 mm Nozzle 42 mm Nozzle 44 mm Nozzle 45 mm
Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius Flow Radius
m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m m3/h m

3,0 86,8 44,4 97,0 44,7 106,6 45,1 117,5 45,4 129,9 45,8 135,7 46,0

3,5 93,7 51,6 104,7 52,7 115,1 53,5 126,9 54,3 140,3 55,0 146,5 55,4

4,0 100,2 58,9 112,0 60,7 123,1 61,8 135,7 63,1 150,0 64,3 156,7 64,9

4,5 106,3 62,0 118,8 64,0 130,5 65,3 143,9 66,8 159,1 68,2 166,2 68,9

5,0 112,0 65,2 125,2 67,3 137,6 68,8 151,7 70,5 167,7 72,1 175,1 73,0

5,5 117,5 67,2 131,3 69,5 144,3 71,3 159,1 73,1 175,8 75,0 183,7 75,9

6,0 122,7 69,2 137,1 71,7 150,7 73,7 166,2 75,7 183,7 77,8 191,9 78,8

6,5 127,7 70,9 142,7 73,6 156,9 75,7 173,0 77,9 191,2 80,1 199,7 81,2

7,0 132,5 72,6 148,1 75,5 162,8 77,8 179,5 80,1 198,4 82,5 207,2 83,7

7,5 137,2 74,1 153,3 77,2 168,5 79,5 185,8 82,0 205,3 84,5 214,5 85,7

8,0 141,7 75,7 158,3 78,8 174,1 81,3 191,9 83,8 212,1 86,4 221,5 87,7

8,5 146,0 76,6 163,2 79,7 179,4 82,2 197,8 84,9 218,6 87,5 228,4 88,8

9,0 150,3 77,4 168,0 80,6 184,6 83,2 203,5 85,9 224,9 88,6 235,0 90,0

BAUER ULTRA160 BAUER ULTRA202



Röhren- und Pumpenwerk BAUER GmbH
8570 Voitsberg / Austria
T +43 3142 200 - 0
F +43 3142 200 - 320 / - 340
M sales@bauer-at.com
W www.bauer-at.com
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RAINSTAR

SYSTEM 9000

PRODUCTS FROM OUR IRRIGATION PROGRAM


